IB22

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Tuesday, July 19, 2022

2:15 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV s webpage,

(2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2022-1897 Commission District(s): All

Minutes for the July 5, 2022, Employee Relations and Public Safety

Committee Meeting

II. STATUS UPDATE

Employee Clinic

III. DISCUSSION

Public Safety Report

IV. AGENDA ITEM

New Agenda Items:

2022-1602 Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 4 to Contract No. 1126717 for Payroll Tax, Wage Deduction, Employment Verification and Affordable Care Act Compliance Services (Multiyear Contract): for use by the Department of Finance - Risk Management. Consists of providing payroll tax filing, wage deductions, employment verification and Affordable Care Act compliance services. Awarded to: ADP, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$150,000.00

2022-1877	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts 2019 - 2021 Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Memorandum of Understanding (MOU), \$420,638.20
2022-1878	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts FY 2021 Emergency Management Performance Grant (EMPG), \$50,000.00
2022-1879	Commission District(s): All Amendment to DCFR Medical Director Contract
Previously Heard Items:	
2022-1299	Commission District(s): District 7 A Resolution Requesting The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County Amend Chapter 15 Of The Code Of DeKalb County, Georgia As Revised 1988; To Provide For The Mandatory Used Of Video Surveillance Systems at Convenience Stores, And For Other Purposes
<u>2022-1764</u>	Commission District(s): District 7 A Resolution of the Governing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia to Acknowledge Gun Violence as a Public Health Crisis and to Call upon Federal. State and Local Legislators and Elected Officials to Pass Common Sense Gun Control Legislation to Reduce Gun Violence, Homicides and Mass Murders.
2021-3499	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts DeKalb County's adoption of a safe gun storage ordinance to impact and prevent accidental injuries and deaths.
<u>2022-1656</u>	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts To Amend the Code of DeKalb County, Georgia, As Revised 1988, Chapter 20, Article VIII, to Recognize General Election Day as a Paid County Holiday.
Meeting Ended At:	

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC